# L04000017233

(Requestor's Name)							
(Address)							
	(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)							
	PICK-UP	☐ WAI	T MAIL				
	(Busi	ness Entity	/ Name)				
	(Docu	ıment Nun	nber)				
Cer	tified Copies	Certifi	cates of Status				
S	pecial Instructions to Fi	ling Officer	:				
	Name Availab <b>il</b> it <b>y</b>						
L	Document Examiner	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	Updater	Office Use	Only				
	Updater Verifyer	DC <b>C</b>					
!	Ackno eledgement	DCC					
	W. P. Verifyer	DCC					



300028946053

02/23/04--01018--018 \*\*160.00

O4 FEB 23 AM II: O2
SECRETARY OF STATE

### Albert J. Ferraro, Jr. Amy E. Ferraro

Telephone 904-641-7634 FAX 904-928-0908 E-mail: 4ferraro@comcast,net

11187 Schooner Court Jacksonville, Florida 32225-1561

February 20, 2004

Registration Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee FL 32314

Enclosed are the forms to form a Florida Limited Liability Company per Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Also enclosed is a check for \$160.00 for the following fees:

\$100.00	Filing fee
\$ 25.00	Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00	Certified Copy
\$ 5.00	Certificate of Status

If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Ál Ferraro Jr.

Amy Ferrard

#### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Division of Corporations					
SUBJECT: Ferraro Properties, LLC					
(Name of Limited Liability Company)					
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.					
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:					
Albert J Ferraro, Jr.					
(Name of Person)		•			
Ferraro Lawn Service, Inc					
(Firm/Company)					
• • •					
PO Box 350457					
(Address)					
Jacksonville FL 32235-0457	TASF 무				
	FEB CRET	***************************************			
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	23 ASSE	5			
Albert J Ferraro Jr	AN II: 02 OF STATE E. FLARIB				
(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	골목 <b>0</b>	-			
	0A A				

STREET ADDRESS:

TO:

Registration Section

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
Ferraro Properties, LLC			
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the prince	cipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:		
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
11187 Schooner Court	PO Box 350457		
Jacksonville FL 32225	Jacksonville FL 32235-0457		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered O The name and the Florida street address of the regi			
	LOS E		
Amy E. Ferraro	ASS 23		
Name			
11187 Schooner Court	马0		
Florida street address (P.O. B	Box NOT acceptable)  F.F.S. D. R. D.		
Jacksonville	FLORIDA 32225		
City, State, and			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes..

Registered Agent's Signature

Page 1 of 2 (CONTINUED)

#### ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:		
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	-		
MGRM	Albert J. Ferraro, Jr.		4_3*****
	11187 Schooner Court		* ·
	Jacksonville FL 32225	·	=
MGRM	Amy E. Ferraro	_	· v
	11187 Schooner Court	_	
	Jacksonville FL 32225	•	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		- <sup>7</sup>	د <del>واد آن</del> ې پ
		2	
		•	
			\$ in \$
	- FG	£	and the second second
(Use attachment if necessary)		833	
(Coo attachment in necessary)	H.A.	3 23	A STANSON COMPANY
	SET		Danishan, A F
NOTE: An additional article must be a	ಗಳು ndded if an effective date is requested. ಸ್ಥ	3	{ 1 ]
NOTE. An auditional article must be a	ed control of the con		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	REF	8	
(all )		·	
Signature of a member or an au	thorized representative of a member.		
	08(3), Florida Statutes, the execution firmation under the penalties of perjury		

Filing Fees:

\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization

Albert J. Ferraro, Jr.

\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Typed or printed name of signee